Contract #: K282473-02, Mod 4

~_—_CONTRACT ROUTIN(;)SHR
Date Prepared: 8/28/12 '? Need Date: 9/1011)\
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: c0NTRAc§R )
Department: Health & Human Services Name: Go lerra Job Training
: _Agency
Dept. Contact: Amy Higdon Address: 11549 F Avenue
Phone #: x4836 A Ty Auburn, CA 95603
Department ¥ , Phone:  916-823-4631
Head Signature: A
Daniel Nielsan, Director
CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Health & Human Services -CS #:"j':::‘*‘*\\
Service Requested: Workforce Investment Act Activities { N\
Contract Term: 7/1/11 to 5/31/13 Contract Value: $1,082,416 )
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: X No:
Compliance verified by: Mike Strella 8/16/11 — original contract T — }F ¢
p).a/lm
COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MO%/ >
Approved: X Disapproved: =~ Date: L{/ 72 By: 5 Aaait
Approved: Disapproved: Date: : =Py
o4
{ r\) f
RISK MANAGEME T (Must approve all contracts, MOU's and, boilerplate grant agre, “ n%
Approved: Disapproved: Date: /\\ \/Va By: M s
Approved: Disapproved: Date: R\1-\ / By: ‘\ SR
f=Ew RISK MANASER. _©
R ‘ i e o =--.,-n_ghlﬂ
AN O WM DT EEDORADGC s
LN = st 2
VQTPES TN >
™

Please call Amy Higdon at x4836 for pick up. Thanks!
OTHER APPROVAL.: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments: =z
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: T
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Hd

0p:

-0

91 QI €1 43821 o\ A

1430 CIIUATE

Rev. 12/2000 (GS-GVP) 11-1448 4A 1 of 1





